# OP \$715.00 5724672

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri Pointe Homes, Inc.		01/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tri Pointe Homes Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	19540 Jamboree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5724672	HOME SMART
Registration Number:	5718774	ENERGY SMART
Registration Number:	5718772	ENERGY SMART
Registration Number:	5573774	
Registration Number:	5573772	
Registration Number:	5573771	
Registration Number:	5573531	
Registration Number:	5486660	
Registration Number:	5662659	LIFE360
Registration Number:	5276497	WATER SMART
Registration Number:	5282872	HOMESMART
Registration Number:	4856709	TRI POINTE HOMES
Registration Number:	4817410	TRI POINTE HOMES
Registration Number:	4817405	TRI POINTE HOMES
Registration Number:	4826866	THINK. RENEW. INSPIRE.
Registration Number:	4830847	THINK RENEW INSPIRE
Registration Number:	4826859	THE NEXT GENERATION OF HOME BUILDERS
Registration Number:	4826855	THE NEXT GENERATION OF HOME BUILDERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0408

900601188

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4909948	TRI POINTE GROUP
Registration Number:	4909947	TRI POINTE GROUP
Registration Number:	4902799	LIFE INSPIRING HOMES.
Registration Number:	4902798	LIFE INSPIRING HOMES.
Registration Number:	4896419	TRI POINTE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4896418	TRI POINTE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4896417	TRI POINTE ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	4856708	TRI POINTE HOMES
Registration Number:	4295996	YOUR HOME. YOUR WAY.
Registration Number:	3185722	CAMBERLEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8587938099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-793-8090
Email: mark@bmbr.com
Correspondent Name: Mark I. Reichenthal
Address Line 1: 462 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 303

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Reichenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Reichenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TRI POINTE HOMES, INC. NCT TRI POINTE HOMES HOLDINGS, INC. - DE Amendment Evidence#page1.tif

source=TRI POINTE HOMES, INC. NCT TRI POINTE HOMES HOLDINGS, INC. - DE Amendment

Evidence#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0409

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRI POINTE HOMES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRI POINTE HOMES, INC." TO "TRI
POINTE HOMES HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

4856680 8100 SR# 20210070253 Authentication: 202254343 Date: 01-11-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0410

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRI POINTE HOMES, INC., a Delaware corporation

TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), certifies that:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL, which provides that no meeting or vote of the stockholders shall be required to adopt an amendment to the certificate of incorporation that only effects changes of a corporation's name.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by amending and restating ARTICLE I in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

### NAME

"The name of the Corporation is Tri Pointe Homes Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 11th day of January, 2021.

Bv:

Name: David C. Lee Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 01/11/2021
FILED 08:03 AM 01/11/2021
SR 20210070253 - File Number 4856680

RECORDED: 03/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0411